
Mr.Tauqeer ba3 (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal Meh ood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

'strict Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muham 	Malik (Member) 
Accounts cer 

District Coun Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

• 	Bid Evaluation Report 	

(Work No. 01) 
ender notice No. 44 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Improvement Of Playgrounds & Removal Of Bushes At 
Different Ucs Of Gadap Zone Dck 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 
 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Wagar Gul 
Enterprise 9,97,062/= 1°  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 11380883 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBI, Bank 

2 M/S Sun Rise 
Enterprises 9,97,451/= rd  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 0283115 
Amount Rs.20,000/ 
Sindh Bank 

3 
M/S Pakistan Builder 

9,98,270/= 3'd  Lowest Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 00049935 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Al-Ilabib Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Wagar Gul 

Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work NO. 01) (NIT-0S Works) 
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work:. Improvement of Playgrounds & Removal of Bushes At Different Ucs of 

Gadap Zone Dck 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Waciar Gul 

Enterprise 

M/S Sun Rise 

Enterprises 
M/S Pakistan Builder 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Khan Muhamjd Malik (Member) 
	

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
	

Mr. Fazal Mehmood CIII (Chairman) 

Accounts 	icer 
	

Executive Engineer 
	

District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 
	

D.M.0 (East) 
	

(strict Council Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Work No-01 N.1.1 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017 

ID SUBJECT:- Improvement Of Playgrounds & Removal Of Bushes At Different Ucs Of Gadap Zone Dck 

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

I Cost Of Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,99,224/= 
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

I M/S Wagar GuI Enterprise 
Offer Rate 9,97,062/= 

2 
M/S Sun Rise Enterprises 

Offer Rate 9,97,4511= 
Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,99,224/= 

3 M/S Pakistan Builder 

Offer Rate 9,98,270/= 

Amount of 
Amount of 
Difference:- 

Rs 2,162/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,99,224/= 
9.97.062= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,99,224/= 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100 = 	 0.21% Below 

RS 
RS 
RS 2,162/= 

RS 9,99,224/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S WAfiar GuI Enterprise  Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the 
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-201 Amended-2013. 

Mr. Khan Muham 	Malik(Member) 
Accounts,  nicer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer 	s (Member) 
Execut e E giniker 

D.M.0 (East) 

lAW,... 
Mr. F zal N ehmotd Gill (Chairman) 

District Engineer 

yrDistrict Council Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 02) 
Tender notice No. 44 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting 
Of Underground Sewer & Manholes Different Areas Of 
Gadap Zone Dck 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 
 

9 
No. of Bid technically quali fied 
Of applicable) 

N/A  

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Sun Rise 
Enterprise 9,94,0411= 1" Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No17017437 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
11BL Bank 

2 M/S Waciar Gul 
Enterprise 9,95,621/= rd  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 9896449 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
U.B.L 

3 
M/S Noorani 
Construction & 
General Order

Yd Supplier 9,98,2281= Lowest Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 6403188 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Al- Ilabib Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sun Rise 

Enterprise declared has the lowest res onsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muham 	alik (Member) 
	

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
	

Mr. Fazal Me mood Gill (Chairman) 
Accounts 0 cer 
	

Executive Engineer 
	

District Engineer 
District Counc* Karachi 
	

D.M.0 (East) 
	

District Council Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 02) (NIT-05 Works) 

Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04.2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting Of Underground Sewer & Manholes 

Different Areas Of Gadap Zone Dck 

Sr. 

No. 
Eligibility Criteria 

M/S Sun Rise 
Enterprise 

M/S Waciar Gul 
Enterprise 

M/S Noorani 
Construction 

on
General 

Order Supplier 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified / Disqualified 

Qualified
\  

Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Khan Muh 	Malik (Member) 
Accounts facer 

Co cil Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

istrict Council Karachi 



Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Khan Mu 	ad Malik(Member) 
Ac nts Officer 

District Council Karachi 

b\'‘Mr. Fazal N eh od Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

WzDi
strict Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-02 N.1.1' 05 Works. Tcndcr Notice 44 Opening datc 11-04-2017 

SUBJECT:- Improvement Of Sewerage System By Cleaning / Desilting Of Underground Sewer 
& Manholes Different Areas Of Gadap Zone Dck 

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

1 Cost Of Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,96,980/= 
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

I M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 
Offer Rate 9,94,041/= 

2 
M/S Wasziar Gul Enterprise 

Offer Rate 9,95,6211= 
Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,96,9801= 

3 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order Supplier 
Offer Rate 9,98,228/= 

Amount of 
Amount of 
Difference:- 

Rs 2,9391= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,96,9801= 
9.94,041= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,96,9801= 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100 = 	 0.29% Below 

RS 
RS 
RS 2,9391= 

RS 9,96,980/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sun Rise Enterprise  Con ctor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the 
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 mended-2013. 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  

(Work No. 03) 
Tender notice No. 44 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 

3  Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth & 
Cow Dung Manure At Different Parks Of District Council 
Karachi 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
MIS Sun Rise 
Enterprise 9,95,0951= 1" Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 06175305 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBL Bank 

2 M/S Waciar Gul 
Enterprise 9,95,8271= 2nd  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 209469 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
UBL 

3 M/S Multi Tech 
Enterprise 9,96,9351= 3 	Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No2478I6 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
Sindh Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of le 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Sun Rise 

Enterprise declared has the lowest res nsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

• 	Bid Evaluation Report 

Mr.Khan Muham 	Malik (Member) 
Accounts cer 

District Cou cil Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal 	mood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 



• 
DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 03) (NIT-05 Works) 
Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth & Cow Dung Manure At Different Parks 
Of District Council Karachi 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Sun Rise 

Enterprise 
M/S Waciar Gul 

Enterprise 
M/S Multi Tech 

Enterprise 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified / Disqualified 

Qualified  Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Khan Muharfipfad Malik (Member) 
Accoun Officer 

District Council Karachi  

Mr.Tauqeer A as (Member) 	Mr. 	al 	mood Gill (Chairman) 
Executive Engineer 	 District Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 	 rJDistrict Council Karachi 



• 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Work No-03 N.I.T 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017 

SUBJECT:- Supplying / Filling / Spreading Of Earth / Sweat Earth & Cow Dung Manure at Different Parks 
Of District Council Karachi  

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

I Cost Of Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,97,792/= 
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

I M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 
Offer Rate 9,95,095/= 

2 
M/S Waqar GuI Enterprise 

Offer Rate 9,95,8271= 
Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,97,797/= 

3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 
Offer Rate 9,96,9351= 

Amount of 
Amount of 
Difference:- 

Rs 2,6341= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,97,7921= 
9,95,095= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,97,792/= 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100 = 	 0.26% Below 

RS 
RS 
RS 2,634/= 

RS 9,97,792/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Sun Rise Enterprise Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the 
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule- 10 Amended-2013. 

Mr. Khan Muhammad 	ik(Member) 
Accounts 0 	r 

District Council Karachi 

N1r.Tauqeer 	(Member) 	 Mr. Fazalll1ehmood Gill (Chairman) 
Execu ye Engineer District Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 	
/ 	

District Council Karachi 

/ 



Mr.Khan Muhaftynfad Malik (Member) 
Account (ricer 

District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
Bid Evaluation Report  

I 

S (Work No. 04) 
fender notice No. 44 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for 
lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Manghopir & 
Mai Ghari D.C.K 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 
 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 
 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Pakistan 
Builder 9,94,9591= 1" Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 00977711 
Amount Rs.20,000/ 
Dubai Islamic Bank 

2 
M/S Fawad Builder 

9,96,0301= 2' Lowest Offer Rate 
Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 8136691 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
U.B.L 

3 M/S Sun Rise 
Enterprise 9,97,00I/= 3"1  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No9873032 
Amount Rs.20,0001= 
Sindh Bank 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rle 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pakistan 

Builder declared has the lowest respon ve bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

Mr.Taugear Abbas (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Fazal I lehmood Gill (Chairman) 
District Engineer 

111)District Council Karachi 



Mr.Khan Muha 	ad Malik (Member) 
Accou 	Officer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqe c Abb (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Wml- 
Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman) 

District Engineer 

L.,Pistrict Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

S 

	 EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. 04) (NIT-05 Works) 

Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different 
area of UC Manehopir & Mai Ghari D.C.K 

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Pakistan 

Builder 
M/S Fawad Builder 

M/S Sun Rise 
Enterprise 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICA770N 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified /Disqualified 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 



Sr 
No 

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

Cost Of Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,99,600/= Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Name of Firm or Bidder Sr.No 1 Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

9,94,9591=  

9,96,0301= 

1 M/S Pakistan Builder 
Offer Rate 

2 
M/S Fawad Builder 

3 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise 
9,97,0011= 

Offer Rate 

Offer Rate 

Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,99,600/= 

SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Manghopir & Mai Ghari D.C.K 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost  
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost 	 RS 9,99,600/= 
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 	 RS 9,94,959=  
Difference:- 	 RS 4,6411= 

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost 	 Rs 9,99,6001= 

Rs 4,641/= x 100 = 	 0.46% Below 
RS 9,99,600/•= 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-04 N.I. r 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date I I-04-2017 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pakistan Builder Contractor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work 
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Ame ed-2013. 

6V401̀  
Mr.Tauqeer 	ember) 	 Mr. Fazalq mood ( (Chairman) 

Executive Engineer 	 District Engineer 
D.M.0 (East) 	 istrict Council Karachi 

Mr. Khan Muham 	Malik(Member) 
Accoun0 fficer 

District Council Karachi 



\* 
r. Fazal Me  \m Gil (Chairman) 

District Engineer 
District Council Karachi 

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI  
Bid Evaluation Report 

(Work No. 05) 
• 	 render notice No. 44 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi 
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 44 Dated 22-03-2017 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
i tem 

Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for 
 

lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Moach Goth 
D.C.K 	 — 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 	 ____ 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 11-04-2017 

1. Bid Evaluation Report:  

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I 
M/S Pakistan 
Builder 9,95,3161= 1" Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 02908146 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
NIB Bank 

2 M/S Waciar Gul 
Enterprise 9,96,744/= rd  Lowest Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 8136957 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
11.B.L 

3 
M/S S.F Enterprise 

9,98,172/= 3'd  Lowest 
Offer Rate 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No 12276351 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
I IBL 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Pakistan 

Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for 
awarding contract to the bidder. 

Mr.Khan Muhamrn f Mallk (Member) 	Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) 
Accountsrecr 	 Executive Engineer 

District Council Karachi 	 D.M.0 (East) 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

(Work No. OS) (NIT-05 Works) 

Tender Notice No.44 opening date 11-04-2017 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different 
area of UC Moach Goth D.C.K  

Sr. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Pakistan 

Builder 

M/S Waqar Gul 
Enterprise 

M/S S.F Enterprise 

1.  NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N.A N.A N.A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N.A N.A N.a 

4.  Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 
Minimum Five year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 
Turnover of at least last 
three years Available Available Available 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. Available Available Available 

8 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 
Qualified / Disqualified 

Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Mr.Khan Muham -d Malik (Member) 
Account 	ficer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqeer A 1.as Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 

Mr. Faza Me ood Gill (Chairman) 

0/7 District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 
• 
	 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

Work No-04 N.ur 05 Works. Tender Notice 44 Opening date 11-04-2017 

SUBJECT:- Hiring of Machinery ( Loader / Dumper / Showel ) for lifting of Garbage from different area of UC Moach Goth D.C.K 

Sr 
No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors 

1 Cost Of Offer Rate 	 Rs 9,99,6001= 
Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder 

Comparison with 
Schedule cost 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

I M/S Pakistan Builder 
Offer Rate 9,95,3161= 

2 
M/S Waqar Gul Enterprise 

Offer Rate 9,96,7441= 
Total Estimate Cost 	 Rs 9,99,600/= 

3 M/S S.F Enterprise 
Offer Rate 9,98,1721= 

Amount of 
Amount of 
Difference:- 

Rs 4,284/= 

Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost 
9,99,600/= 
9.95.316= 

Total Estimate Cost ! PC Cost 	 Rs 9,99,600/= 
Estimated / PC Cost 
Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor 

x 100 = 	 0.42% Belo,, 

RS 
RS 
RS 4,284/= 

RS 9,99,600/= 

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Pakistan Builder  Contr etor at @ Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work 
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Am nded-2013. 

 

11 (Chairman) ttyr. FiS /zal eh od Gi 
District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr. Khan Muhamm Malik(Member) 
Accounts fficer 

District Council Karachi 

Mr.Tauqee Ab s s (Member) 
Executive Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E / 2017/44 Dated 22-03-2107 

Dated of opening: - 11-04-2017 

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature 

1.  M is 	k\oiCte:tAi (-71ttl— 	gotHo-,,,, __.k.vk 

2.  
NI 1 	&tAJA 	Q.,c. 	 1 	iii t  

., . 

4.  t1/411 I Q 	Neva,,,-; 	e4-J-1,- tiz-ii - 	it( 	6fr-INA,<-1Y-ek-t-- 

c-4-1-,V 	--t-,r-1).0 11L-2_ se=•^ kvt41  

5.  

6 
VN-I ig 	----tw,k-4 	Kl_ tt a_,P,A,../ 

Mr.Tauqeer 	a (Member) Mr. zal h) Gill Giil (Chairman) 
Executive Engineer 	 District Engineer 

D.M.0 (East) 	 District Council Karachi 

Mr.Khan Muhamma 	alik (Member) 
Account Officer 

District Council Karachi 

• 



cavvic orP THE DISTRICT COUNCIL  

No D.C.K / D.E /  3 _S-V 	/2017 Dated:  // 0,2/1 

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 11-04-2017 

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District 

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi. 

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited 

for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E / 44 / 2017, 

dated 22-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement 

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting. 

1-  Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman 
District Engineer, 
District Council Karachi. 

2-  Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member 
Accounts Officer„ 
District Council Karachi 

3-  Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member 
Executive Engineer, 
D.M.0 ( East ) 

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

The tender received on dated 11-04-2017 were opened before the procurement 

committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

i 	The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii- 	The tender was opened on 11-04-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening 

Committee. 

4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding 

documents upto dated 10-04-2017 and allarticipants responsed the bids and received today 

upto 11-04-2017 i the office of District gineer, District Council Karachi. 

Mr.Khan Muhamma 
Accounts Office  

District Council Ka hi 

k (Member) 	Mr.Tauqeer Ab 	ber) 	Mr. Fazal ale re 	III 
Executive nginecr 

D.M.0 ( East ) 	
District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 

(Cont....P/2) 



(Page No.2) 

5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

Sr. No / 
Work 
Number 

Name of Firms 
Ranking in 

Term of Cost 
Remarks 

01 M/S Wagar Gul Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted 

M/S Sun Rise Enterprises rd  Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S Pakistan Builder rd Lowest I lighest Rejected 

02 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise l" Lowest Accepted 
M/S Waciar Gul Enterprise rd  Lowest Highest Rejected 
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order 
Supplier 

rd  Lowest Highest Rejected 
03 M/S Sun Rise Enterprise in Lowest Accepted 

M/S Waqar Gul Enterprise 2nd  Lowest llighcst Rejected 

M/S Multi Tech Enterprise r Lowest t iighest Rejected 
04 M/S Pakistan Builder 1" Lowest Accepted 

M/S Fawad Builder 2nd Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S Sun Rise Enterprise r Lowest Highest Rejected 
1:1‘ M/S Pakistan Builder e Lowest Accepted 

M/S Waciar Gul Enterprise 2"' Lowest Highest Rejected 

M/S S.F Enterprise r Lowest I lighest Rejected 

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing 
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for 
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7- Recommendation. 

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was 
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 
tender. 

8- Decision. 

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned 
lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

Mr.Khan Muhamm 	alik (Member) 	Mr.Tamer Abba 	ber) 	Mr. Fa al Me 	ill (Chairman) 
Accounts Of -er 	 Executive lgin cr 	c1 	District Engineer 

District Council Karachi 	 D.M.0 ( East) 	 / District Council Karachi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

